14 LC 103 0961

House Resolution 1886

By: Representatives Smith of the 70th, Riley of the 50th, Harden of the 148th, Geisinger of the 48th, and Williams of the 119th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Buck Dixon; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Buck Dixon is a graduate of George Walton Academy, the University of
- 3 Georgia, where he earned a bachelor's degree in political science, and enrolled at Georgia
- 4 State University's Law School in 2011; and
- 5 WHEREAS, while at the University of Georgia, Buck served as president of the Sigma Nu
- 6 Fraternity and was an SGA senator; and
- 7 WHEREAS, he was an intern in the Speaker's Office during the 2011 legislative session, and
- 8 later became a fiscal/policy analyst in the Georgia House of Representatives in that same
- 9 year; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Buck currently serves on two committees, Natural Resources and Environment
- and Appropriations, and on the Higher Education subcommittee; and
- 12 WHEREAS, a gifted scholar, Buck currently serves as an editor of the Georgia State Law
- 13 Review; and
- 14 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 15 remarkable Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 17 the members of this body recognize and commend Buck Dixon for his dedication and
- 18 commitment to the State of Georgia and express to him their most sincere best wishes for
- 19 continued success.

14 LC 103 0961

20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized

21 and directed to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to Buck Dixon.